

UJJIVAN/SE/2021-22/43

November 15, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051
Kind Attention: Manager, Listing Department

BSE Limited
P.J. Tower,
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Kind Attention: Manager, Listing Compliance

Trading Symbol: UJJIVAN

SCRIP CODE: 539874

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 – Newspaper Publication

In pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please be informed that the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 was published in the following newspapers on November 14, 2021:

1. Financial Express (All editions) in English Language and
2. Hosadigantha (Bangalore edition) in Kannada Language.

Please find enclosed the publishing for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited

Sanjeev Barnwal
CEO & Company Secretary

Encl: Newspapers Publishing

From the Front Page

Domestic natural gas output rises

Production also commenced on August 31 from state-run Oil and Natural Gas Corporation's (ONGC's) U1B deep-water gas well located in KG-DWN 98/2 block, which has an estimated peak production of 1.2 million standard cubic meter per day (mscmd).

The rise in domestic production coincided with a substantial jump in international liquefied natural gas (LNG) prices, resulting in import dependency of natural gas reducing from 54% in April-September, 2020 to 49% in the corresponding period this year. In the first six months of the fiscal, LNG import volumes fell 0.8% on a Y-o-Y basis to 15,678 mscm. However, the value of imports in the same time frame increased 71% YoY to \$5.3 billion.

As FE recently reported, the Indian Gas Exchange achieved a record trading of 10.3 lakh million British thermal units (mBtu) of gas volumes in October, with the platform discovering prices lower than spot Asian LNG rates. Most of the trading was done through monthly contracts, which recorded transactions of 9.4 lakh mBtu in October. The monthly trade volume in October was more than the 7.7 lakh mBtu of gas traded in the first six months of the ongoing fiscal. The average price of monthly contracts in October discovered in the spot market was \$27.6/mBtu, while Asian spot LNG rates ranged between \$30-35/mBtu throughout the month.

IBBI: Time frame for resolution plans needed

"It has also been observed in some cases that the resolution value was almost close to the liquidation value," Saini, also the chairman of IBBI, said.

A resolution was supposed to be completed within 180 days. In some cases, it had crossed more than 400 days, he said, adding that there are some hitches still left in the resolution process which will go away with time. Saini said there are around 3900 IPs in the country but many of them are not getting any assignment as some are monopolising them. "We are aiming at giving equal opportunity to all of them in the interests of the stakeholders," he said.

According to Saini, when an IP takes charge of a stressed

asset, the person becomes the CEO of the corporation concerned as the board gets suspended. An IP has to coordinate with the adjudicating authority (NCLT) and the creditors, he said. IBBI has also provided a code of conduct for the IPs, but perfection will come with time, he added.

Col and family among 7 killed in Manipur attack

The family of the CO (wife and 6-year-old son) also lost their lives. The other injured personnel were admitted at Behi-anga health care centre," Assam Rifles said in a press statement. However, defence minister Rajnath Singh, who promised "justice" to the affected families, indicated one more personnel of the force had died.

"The cowardly attack on an Assam Rifles convoy in Churachandpur, Manipur, is extremely painful & condemnable. The nation has lost five brave soldiers, including CO 46 AR and two family members. My condolences to the bereaved families. The perpetrators will be brought to justice soon," he tweeted.

Jio's new smartphone no disruptor

"Hence, the stage seems set for the operators to raise tariffs for the prepaid smartphone segment and improve economics in due course," Kotak said.

"The evident lack of pricing aggression with JioPhone Next is a welcome change and it may prevent any meaningful disruption for other telecom operators, in our view. The high upfront payment of ₹2,500 may deter any large-scale upgrade for 2G subscribers; on the other hand, bigger-screen entry-level devices at a comparable cost with financing and no upfront payment may make it difficult for JioPhone Next to become the smartphone of choice at lower-end 4G subscribers," analysts at Kotak have concluded.

The new JioPhone, which is an entry-level 4G smartphone, has been co-developed with Google and comes for a price of ₹6,499. Consumers, however, have an option of paying processing fees of ₹2,500 and 18-24 months EMI ranging from ₹300-600 offering different levels of bundled data and voice services.

The total bundled cost of Jio-

Phone Next is broadly comparable with entry-level devices of Redmi and Realme financed through other retail channels, if the users subscribe to Jio's plans.

'It is an emergency, take immediate steps'

"We understand some percent is stubble burning. Rest is crackers, vehicular pollution, industries, dust pollution, etc. You tell us how to bring AQI levels from 500 to 200 points in Delhi. Take some immediate urgent measures like a two-day lockdown," the bench, also comprising justices DY Chandrachud and Surya Kant, said. The apex court has asked the Centre to revert on Monday.

It also took note of the fact that schools have opened in the national capital and asked the authorities to take immediate measures such as stopping vehicles or imposing a lockdown in Delhi. Appearing for the Centre, Solicitor General Tushar Mehta said there is stubble burning in Punjab and the state will have to do something in this regard. The bench, however, said, "Your projection is as if farmers are only responsible. What about steps taken to contain the pollution in Delhi?" Mehta clarified that he was not even remotely suggesting that only farmers are responsible for the pollution.

Work on to harmonise local standards for 5G

5Gi is based on 3GPP release 15 and they are upgrading now to release 17. Opposing to 5Gi is more due to Indian IPRs and we are working with 3GPP for harmonisation in release 17 but there is opposition from others," Ramamurthy said during a recent review taken by telecom secretary K Rajaraman on 5Gi ecosystem.

During the meeting it was deliberated that academia would submit a draft strategy paper to make 5Gi standards mandatory for Indian telcos with development of device/equipment ecosystem, with a timeline for implementation. The strategy paper would include the adoption benefits, incentivisation mechanism to 5Gi device/equipment vendors and telcos. To proliferate and encourage the smooth adoption of 5Gi standards, India may have a phased approach.

It was also decided during the review that Telecommunications Standards Development Society of India (TSDSI), being a

member of 3GPP, should get 5Gi standards incorporated in the release 17 as mandatory rather than optional standards.



Corporate Centre, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021

EMPANELMENT OF CAR HIRING COMPANIES / AGENCIES

For provisioning of New Cars on Monthly Rental to Executives of SBI at State Bank Bhavan, Mumbai

SBI, Corporate Centre, Mumbai invites applications for Hiring of New Cars from the reputed Companies / Agencies for the purpose of providing new cars to its executives on monthly rental for a period of 36 months.

The specific "Terms & Conditions" of the Bank's requirements along with the eligibility criteria for the purpose of empanelment / selection and the required Proforma of the application are available at the Bank's website <https://bank.sbi>. The same may also be collected in person from State Bank of India, Liaison Department, Mezzanine Floor, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai – 400021 Contact No. 022-22740050.

Last Date for Submission of the Application: 04/12/2021 (upto 17.00 hrs)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14.11.2021

CHIEF LIAISON OFFICER



Build a Better Life

Ujjivan Financial Services Limited

L65999KA2004PLC035539

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: investor.relations@ujjivanfn.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended		
		Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	73,190.24	82,847.40	1,46,797.94	1,65,675.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,083.21)	12,352.10	(22,376.86)	22,941.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,083.21)	12,352.10	(22,376.86)	22,941.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,818.25)	8,975.87	(16,751.64)	16,764.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6,943.40)	9,154.95	(16,081.12)	16,833.49
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,166.73	12,161.42	12,166.73	12,161.42
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	2,39,928.30	2,86,634.13
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹): Diluted (₹):	(4.66) (4.66)	6.16 6.16	(11.46) (11.46)	11.51 11.50

Key numbers of standalone results are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended		
		Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	164.53	242.52	335.81	490.26
2.	Profit Before Tax	66.86	110.68	127.96	239.81
3.	Profit After Tax	43.22	86.62	89.36	181.93

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2021.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 13, 2021

www.ujjivan.com



TAKE® TAKE SOLUTIONS LTD

CIN: L63090TN2000PLC046338

Regd. Office : 27, Tank Bund Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu. www.takesolutions.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended Sep 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended Sep 30, 2020 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	19,742.33	40,657.71	17,073.66
2	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(721.49)	(972.69)	(11,459.81)
3	Exceptional item	-	-	-
4	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations after tax	(883.49)	(1,204.92)	(11,764.05)
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	208.24
6	Total Profit / (Loss) for the period	(883.49)	(1,204.92)	(11,555.81)
7	Equity Share Capital	1,462.25	1,462.25	1,462.25
8	Total comprehensive income	919.00	(882.57)	(12,055.65)
9	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each, not annualised)			
	(a) Basic			
	(i) Continuing operations	(0.61)	(0.83)	(8.05)
	(ii) Discontinued operations	-	-	0.09
	Total Operations	(0.61)	(0.83)	(7.96)
	(a) Diluted			
	(i) Continuing operations	(0.61)	(0.83)	(8.05)
	(ii) Discontinued operations	-	-	0.09
	Total Operations	(0.61)	(0.83)	(7.96)

Financial Results of TAKE Solutions Limited (Standalone Information)

1	Revenue from operations	-	-	166.57
2	Other Income	420.00	1,112.41	297.58
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	81.24	397.11	(297.78)
4	Profit/(Loss) after tax	90.63	431.42	(292.47)

1. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 in respect of TAKE Solutions Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 12, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2021. The above results have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The reports of the Statutory auditors are unqualified.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.takesolutions.com

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Srinivasan H R
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : November 12, 2021



RUBFILA International Limited

CIN L25199KL1993PLC007018

Regd. Office: New Indl. Dev. Area, Menonpara Road, Kanjikode, PALAKKAD - 678 621, Kerala.

Phone No. 0491 2567261 - 64, e-Mail: rubfila@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter/ Half Year Ended 30th September 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results	Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2020
1)	Total Income from Operations (net)	10,732.49	19,618.69	6,661.62	12,414.21	22,305.83
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,473.69	3,096.18	1,103.01	1,580.03	3,244.55
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,473.69	3,096.18	1,103.01	1,580.03	3,244.55
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	1,096.89	2,300.92	827.13	1,197.55	2,412.12
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit & Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,096.89	2,300.92	827.13	1,197.55	2,412.12
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.5/-)	2,713.38	2,713.38	2,600.88	2,713.38	2,713.38
7)	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)*					
8)	Earnings Per Share -EPS (of Rs.5/- each) (for Continuing operations)					
	a) Basic	2.02	4.24	1.67	2.21	4.44
	b) Diluted	2.02	4.24	1.67	2.21	4.44

Notes:-

1)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange , and on Company's Website (www.rubfila.com).

2)The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

3)The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2021.

4)The consolidated financial results of the quarters ended September 30,2021 and year to date result of March 31, 2021 includes the financial results of its wholly owned subsidiary M/s Premier Tissues India Limited

5)The company has only one reportable business segment viz. "Latex Rubber Thread" and its subsidiary also has one reportable business segment viz: "Paper Tissue"

6)Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates the Company's performance and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators by business segments and segment information is presented accordingly. Accordingly, the management has identified two business segments namely, viz. "Latex Rubber Thread" for the holding company and " Paper Tissue" of its subsidiary company.

7)Pursuant to the continuing COVID-19 pandemic, the Company has made an assessment of its liquidity position as at the date of approval of these financial results of the recoverability and carrying values of its assets including Property, Plant and Equipment (including assets under construction), Intangible assets, Trade receivables, Inventory and Investments as at the reporting date and has concluded that there are no material adjustments required in the standalone and consolidated financial results. Management believes that it has taken into account all the possible impact of known events and economic forecasts based on internal and external sources of information arising from COVID-19 pandemic while making such assessment in the preparation of the standalone and consolidated financial results. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.

8)The number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter was nil , no complaints were received during the quarter and no complaints were pending at the end of the quarter.

9)Previous period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
RUBFILA INTERNATIONAL LTD
Sd/-
G. KRISHNA KUMAR
Managing Director

Place : Palakkad
Date : 12-11-2021

Hedge Finance Ltd.

Reg. Off.: Hedge House Mamangalam Palarivattom P.O, Kochi, Kerala - 682025 CIN: U65923KL2011PLC027672

Unaudited Financial Statement for the Half Year ended 30th SEPT 2021 (Standalone)

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Rs. in lakhs

Sl.No	Particulars	Half year ending 30/09/2021	Half year ending 30/09/2020
1	Total Income from Operations	1361.93	994.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	293.40	3.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	293.40	3.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	241.57	1.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	241.57	1.43
6	Equity Share Capital	2371.65	2247.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	473.20	194.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	1.02	0.01
	2. Diluted:	1.02	0.01

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half yearly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.hedgefinance.com).

(b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

(c) Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the
Board of Directors of Hedge Finance Ltd
Sd/-
Alex Kalluvila Babu
Managing Director
(DIN 01254207)

Place: Kochi
Date : 12th November, 2021



PI Industries Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Mn.)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated										
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended						
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	12,784	11,332	11,020	24,116	20,744	43,895	13,819	12,215	11,913	26,034	22,596	47,019
2	Net Profit (Before tax, Exceptional Items)	2,650	2,241	2,503	4,891	4,227	9,100	2,666	2,277	2,627	4,943	4,526	9,385
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,650	2,241	2,503	4,891	4,227	9,100	2,666	2,277	2,627	4,943	4,526	9,385
4	Net profit after tax (after exceptional items)	2,301	1,839	2,092	4,140	3,411	7,189	2,296	1,872	2,176	4,168	3,631	7,383
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,411	1,795	2,392	4,206	3,953	7,884	2,406	1,828	2,476	4,234	4,173	8,081
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹1/- each)	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						52,758						53,272
8	Earning per share (Face value of ₹1/- each) (not annualized)												
	(i) Basic (in ₹)	15.17	12.12	14.06	27.29	23.61	48.57	15.15	12.34	14.61	27.49	25.13	49.92
	(ii) Diluted (in ₹)	15.17	12.12	14.04	27.29	23.59	48.56	15.14	12.34	14.60	27.48	25.12	49.89

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.piindustries.com)

2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.

3. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

4. The Company is in the business of manufacturing and distribution of Agro Chemicals and accordingly has one reportable business segment viz. 'Agro Chemicals'.

5. In management's evaluation, there is no significant impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on current and future business condition of the Company, liquidity position and cash flow and therefore, no material adjustments are required in the financial results. Management will continue to closely monitor the situation.

6. The Consolidated financial results include the results of the following entities namely, Parent Company a) PI Industries Limited; Subsidiaries b) PILL Finance and Investments Limited c) PI Life Science Research Limited d) PI Japan Co. Limited e) Isagro (Asia) Agrochemicals Private Limited f) Jivagro Limited g) PI Bioherma Private Limited (Previously known as PI Enzachem Private Limited) h) PI Fermachem Private Limited i) PI Health Sciences Limited (Incorporated during the Quarter); Controlled trust: j) PII ESOP Trust; k) PI Kumiai Private Limited (Joint Venture) l) Solinnos Agro Sciences Private Limited (Associate).

7. The Company has entered into two joint ventures (JV) agreements, through its subsidiaries, on October 11, 2021 with Polymath holding LLC, for undertaking the business of Manufacturing and selling the products for bio chemistry process and bio chemical enabled pharmaceutical intermediates. There is no impact of these JV agreements on these financial results as on September 30, 2021.

8. The Company has raised ₹20,000 million during the previous year through Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) of equity shares. The Company has issued 13,605,442 equity shares of face value of ₹1 each at a price of ₹1,470 per Equity Share, including a premium of ₹1,469 per Equity Share. Funds received pursuant to QIP (net of expense ₹250 million) remain invested in fixed deposits, liquid and other debt mutual funds.

9. The previous period's figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged/ re-classified wherever necessary.

Place: Gurugram
Date : November 12, 2021

For PI Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mayank Singhal
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00006651

Regd. Office: Udaisarag Road, Udaipur - 313001 (Raj)
Phone: 0294 6651100, **Fax:** 0294 2491946
CIN: L24211RJ1946PLC000469

